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No. 315, S.] [Published June 9, 1931.
CHAPTER 191.

AN ACT relating to the collection of taxes extended under the

provisions of chapter 5, laws of 1931.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and
assembly, do enact as follows:

SecrioN 1. Of any taxes on which affidavits for extension of
time of payment have been filed pursuant to chapter 5, laws of
1931, that are paid to any county treasurer prior to June 1, 1931,
such county treasurer, out of each individual payment of taxes,
shall retain the amount that shall be due the county as county
taxes together with the amount due for advertising the same at
tax sale, and shall return all of the balance to the treasurer of
such town, city or village, provided, that the collections so re-
turned shall not exceed the delinquent taxes in said city, village
or town in excess of the amount eligible for credit in the settlement
of county taxes and charges. Such computation for each parcel
of property shall be made on the percentage basis that the total
county tax for such town, city or village shall bear to the total °
tax roll of such town, city or village. Such return shall be made
by the county treasurer to the town, ci.ty or village treasurer on
or before June 10, 1931.

SectioN 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication.

Approved June 8 1931.

No. 417, A.] [Published June 9, 1931,
' CHAPTER 192.

AN ACT to amend subsection (16) of section 61.34 of the statutes,
relating to the licensing of certain amusements by villages.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, reptesented in senate and
assembly, do enact as follows: "

SEcTION 1. Subsection (16) of section 61.3%4 of the statutes is
amended to read: (61.34) (16) To prevent or license and regulate
the exhibition of caravans, circuses, theatrical performances or
shows of any kind; to prevent or license and regulate within the
limits of the village, billiard tables, pigeonhole tables and bowling
saloons; to suppress and restrain or license and regulate mounte- -
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banks and auctioneers; and in all such cases they may fix the
price of such license and prescribe the term of its continuance
and may revoke the same at pleasure; but the term of * * *
such license shall extend * * * for a period not longer than
July first, next following the issuance of such license.

SecrioN 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication.

Approved June 8, 1931.

No. 448, A.] [Published June 9, 1931.
CHAPTER 193.

AN ACT to create section 86.22 of the statutes, relating to haul-
ing logs by automobile trucks, and providing a penalty.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and
assembly, do enact as follows:

SEcTION 1. A new section is added to the statutes to read:
86.22 (1) It shall be unlawful for any person, firm or corporation
to haul any logs by automobile trucks, trailers or semitrailérs on any
public highway, unless said logs are securely fastened and wrapped
by suitable chains to said truck ; except where the truck is equipped
with stakes which are securely fastened by chains and the load
is lower than the top of such stakes.

(2) Any person, firm or corporation violating any of the pro-
visions of this section shall be guilty of a misdemeanor, and upon
conviction thereof shall be fined not more than fifty dollars.

SecTioN 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. . '

Approved June 8, 1931.

No. 477, A.] [Published June 9, 1931.
CHAPTER 194. =~

AN ACT to amend paragraph (a) of subsection (2) of section
62.21, and to create subsection (4) of section 62.21 of the stat-
utes, relating to special assessments and instalments of special
assessments.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and
assembly, do enact as follows:



